
ORDINANCE NO. 20140327-013 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING NEGOTIATION AND EXECUTION OF AN 
AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF AUSTIN AND THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE 
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM FOR THE REALIGNMENT OF 
MUNICIPAL RIGHT OF WAY AND WAIVING CERTAIN FEES AND 
REQUIREMENTS. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN: 

PART 1. Council approves the negotiation and execution of an amendment to the 
interlocal cooperation agreement (ILA) authorized by Ordinance 20130829-036 to further 
specify the applicable waivers of fees and fiscal requirements, means of conveying real 
property, project boundaries, and scope of work. 

PART 2. Council waives any fiscal surety requirements and waives the following fees 
that are associated with the development, construction, completion, and operation of the 
project described in the ILA, in a combined total amount of such waived fees not to 
exceed $ 4,300,000: any and all encroachment fees, fees in lieu of water quality control 
requirements, inspection fees, installation fees, license and encroachment fees, 
maintenance fees, review fees (including application, correction, revision, and annual 
review fees), right of way use fees, road closure, street event, and barricade fees, storm 
water detention waiver fees, and tap fees, including without limitation the fees which are 
described more fully in Exhibit A to this ordinance. 

PART 3. This ordinance takes effect on April 7, 2014. 

PASSED AND APPROVED 

March 27 2014 

APPROVED: 

City Attorney 

Lde^efffingwell 
Mayor 

Jannette S. Goodall 
City Clerk 

Page 1 of 1 



Exhibit A 

Site Plan (Land Use, Construction, or Consolidated) Application Review Fees 
Site Plan Correction Fees 
Site Plan Revision Review Fees 
Site Plan Inspection Fees 
Public Works Inspection Fees 
Driveway Inspection Fees 
Sidewalk Inspection Fees 
Construction Inspection Fees 
Street and Drainage Review Fees 
Street and Drainage Inspections Fees 
Street and Drainage Maintenance Fees 
Right of Way Drive Lane Use Fees 
Right of Way Parking Area Use Fees 
Right of Way Sidewalk Area Use Fees 
Street Event Permit Fees 
Road Closure Fees 
Barricade Permit Fees 
Right of Way License Agreement Review Fees 
Right of Way License Agreement Annual Fees 
Right of Way Encroachment Agreement Review Fees 
Right of Way Encroachment Agreement Annual Fees 
Storm water Inspection Fees 
Storm water Review Fees 
Storm water Maintenance Fees 
Storm water Detention Waiver Fees 
Fees in lieu of Water Quality Controls 
Water Quality Review and Inspection Fees 
Water Quality Maintenance Fees 
Traffic Impact Analysis Review Fees 
Traffic Impact Analysis Fiscal Surety Requirements 
Traffic Signal Installation Fees 
Traffic Signal Inspection Fees 
Traffic Signal Maintenance Fees 
Street Light Installation Fees 
Street Light Inspection Fees 
Street Light Maintenance Fees 
Landscape Review Fees 
Landscape Inspection Fees 
Erosion and Sedimentation Control Fiscal Surety Requirements 
Erosion and Sedimentation Control Review Fees 
Erosion and Sedunentation Control Inspection Fees 
Erosion and Sedimentation Control Maintenance Fees 
Water meter drop-in fees and capital recovery fees 
Public Works Fiscal Surety Requirements 
Public Works Review Fees 
Public Works Inspection Fees 

10277347V. 1 


